par value, at an issue price of R$ 1.00 (one real) per share. 

33.2 Capital contribution – Holding do Araguaia 

On April 10, 2025, a decision was taken to increase the capital of indirect subsidiary Holding do Araguaia by 
R$ 32,000 (thirty-two million reais), through the issue, on this date, of 32,000,000 (thirty-two million) new 
common, registered shares with no par value, at an issue price of R$ 1.00 (one real) per share.  

33.3 Seventh issue of debentures – Ecovias Sul 

On April 29, 2025, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary Ecovias Sul approved the seventh issue of unsecured